L-7229B
Revised 02-97
Catalog Section 15
(00-02-0059)
Crankcase Level Switch
L971 Series
■ Durable Low Level Switch
■ Replaces Non-Explosion-proof Switch on

Example model number: L971-C
L971  – ____
How to Order
Dimensions
TOP TOPTOP
TOP
L971-D and L971-E L971-F L971-G
TOP
21°
TOP
21°
L971-AModel
Case/Float
Configuration
(front view,
less cover
and gasket)
Case/Float
Configuration
(front view,
less cover
and gasket)
NOTE: Switches shown tripped on falling level.
Model
L971 and L971-B L971-C
D
AFloat arm is
adjustable but
cannot be
removed.
1/2 NPT
Float is removable
and replaceable
3 in.
(76 mm)
1/2 NPT
B C
E
A B C D E
L971 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 30 (762) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-A 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 30 (762) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-B 4-13/16 (122) 8-1/16 (205) 30 (762) 4-5/8 (117) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-C 2-13/16 (71) 6-1/16 (154) 30 (762) 2-7/8 (73) 3-1/8 (79)
L971-D 3-7/8 (98) 7-1/8 (181) 30 (762) 3-3/4 (95) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-E 4-13/16 (122) 8-1/16 (205) 30 (762) 5-1/8 (130) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-F 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 40 (1016) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-G 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 40 (1016) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
*Millimeter dimensions are shown in parenthesis ().
Dimensions in inches* (see drawing right)
Models
Case/Float Configuration (see chart below)
Blank = Standard configuration
A = Configuration A
B = Configuration B
C = Configuration C
D = Configuration D
E = Configuration E
F = Configuration F
G = Configuration G
0777070
Printed in U.S.A.
®FRANK W.
MFR.
■ Frank W. Murphy Manufacturer
P.O. Box 470248; Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147; USA
tel. (918) 627-3550  fax (918) 664-6146
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
■ Frank W. Murphy Southern Division
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
tel. (281) 342-0297  fax (281) 341-6006
e-mail murphysd@intertex.net